Date: 17.01.2022
Version: 2
HD - Heavy Duty
Three phase power
capacitors, selfhealing,
dry - gas filled
LV Power Capacitors
Standards

D 55°C 45°C 35°C
D (60°C) 60°C 45°C 35°C
* Max. mean value during period
Temperature category
Ambient temperature
Max. permissible voltage
RMS overvoltage Max. period
1,1 x UN 8 h/d
1,15 x UN 30 min/d
1,20 x UN 5 min (200x)
1,30 x UN 1 min (200x)
690 V 660 V 600 V 690 V 660 V 600 V
2,5 2,3 1,9 CSADG-0,69/2,5-HD 3 x 5,6 2,1 2,0 1,8 85 x 175 0,7 A
5 4,6 3,8 CSADG-0,69/5-HD 3 x 11,1 4,2 4,0 3,6 85 x 175 0,8 A
7,5 6,9 5,7 CSADG-0,69/7,5-HD 3 x 16,7 6,3 6,0 5,5 85 x 175 0,9 A
10 9,1 7,6 CSADG-0,69/10-HD 3 x 22,3 8,4 8,0 7,3 85 x 245 1,0 A
12,5 11,4 9,5 CSADG-0,69/12,5-HD 3 x 27,9 10,5 10,0 9,1 85 x 245 1,1 A
15 13,7 11,3 CSADG-0,69/15-HD 3 x 33,4 12,6 12,0 10,9 85 x 245 1,3 A
18 16,5 13,6 CSADG-0,69/18-HD 3 x 40,1 15,1 14,4 13,1 100 x 245 1,8 A
20 18,3 15,1 CSADG-0,69/20-HD 3 x 44,6 16,7 16,0 14,6 100 x 245 1,9 A
25 23 19 CSADG-0,69/25-HD 3 x 55,7 20,9 20,0 18,2 116 x 245 2,1 B
30 27,4 22,7 CSADG-0,69/30-HD 3 x 66,9 25,1 24,0 21,8 116 x 245 2,3 B
37,5 34,3 28,4 CSADG-0,69/37,5-HD 3 x 83,6 31,4 30,0 27,3 136 x 261 3,6 B
40 36,6 30,2 CSADG-0,69/40-HD 3 x 89,2 33,5 32,0 29,1 136 x 261 3,7 B
45 41,2 40 CSADG-0,69/45-HD 3 x 100 37,7 36,0 35,5 136 x 355 5,2 C
50 45,7 37,8 CSADG-0,69/50-HD 3 x 111 41,8 40,0 36,4 136 x 355 5,2 C
55 50 41,6 CSADG-0,69/55-HD 3 x 123 46,0 43,7 40,0 136 x 355 5,2 C
Date:
Version:
17.01.2022
2